Wickham, Jerry, Env. Health

From: Kevin R. Wildenberg [kevin@streamborn.com]
Sent: Friday, January 06, 2012 3:18 PM

To: Wickham, Jerry, Env. Health

Subject: Re: RO0029 Draft Fact Sheet comments
Attachments: RO0029 Contact list 2440 East Eleventh.xls
Hi Jerry,

The fact sheet has been mailed to both owners and tenants with residences or properties within 200-feet from the subject
property. For your convenience, | have attached the final contact list. The Excel file has two sheets. Sheet 1 is the complete
contact list. Sheet 2 is the people who were sent fact sheets, which excludes duplicate addresses of those property owners
who own more than one property within the specified radius.

Please contact us with any questions or comment.
Sincerely,

Kevin Wildenberg, Staff Scientist
Streamborn

PO Box 8330

Berkeley, CA 94707

work: 510-528-4234

mobile: 510-520-3277

From: "Wickham, Jerry, Env. Health" <jerry.wickham@acgov.org>
Date: Wed, 4 Jan 2012 09:33:59 -0800

To: Kevin Wildenberg <kevin@streamborn.com>

Subject: RE: RO0029 Draft Fact Sheet comments

One last thing. After you mail out the Fact Sheet, please send me an email verifying that it was mailed out. | will add
the verification email to our case files.

Thanks,

Jerry Wickham

Alameda County Environmental Health
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway

Alameda, CA 94502-6577

phone: 510-567-6791
jerry.wickham@acgov.org

From: Kevin R. Wildenberg [mailto:kevin@streamborn.com]
Sent: Wednesday, January 04, 2012 8:54 AM

To: Wickham, Jerry, Env. Health

Subject: Re: RO0029 Draft Fact Sheet comments

Thanks for you help, Jerry.

Kevin Wildenberg, Staff Scientist
Streamborn



PO Box 8330
Berkeley, CA 94707
work: 510-528-4234
mobile: 510-520-3277

From: "Wickham, Jerry, Env. Health" <jerry.wickham@acgov.org>
Date: Wed, 4 Jan 2012 08:17:34 -0800

To: Kevin Wildenberg <kevin@streamborn.com>

Subject: RE: RO0029 Draft Fact Sheet comments

Kevin,

Yes, the Fact Sheet is approved for mailing to the landowners and residents or occupants of the listed properties within
200 feet of the site. | will upload the Fact Sheet to GeoTracker so that it appears immediately.

Regards,

Jerry Wickham

Alameda County Environmental Health
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway

Alameda, CA 94502-6577

phone: 510-567-6791
jerry.wickham@acgov.org

From: Kevin R. Wildenberg [mailto:kevin@streamborn.com]
Sent: Thursday, December 29, 2011 4:50 PM

To: Wickham, Jerry, Env. Health

Subject: Re: RO0029 Draft Fact Sheet comments

HiJerry,

Please find attached the revised closure fact sheet package for 2440 East Eleventh Street, Oakland. If complete, can we mail to
the property owners and upload the fact sheet to Geotracker?

Thanks for your time.
Sincerely,

Kevin Wildenberg, Staff Scientist
Streamborn

PO Box 8330

Berkeley, CA 94707

work: 510-528-4234

mobile: 510-520-3277

From: "Wickham, Jerry, Env. Health" <jerry.wickham@acgov.org>
Date: Wed, 28 Dec 2011 10:25:43 -0800

To: Kevin Wildenberg <kevin@streamborn.com>

Subject: RO0029 Draft Fact Sheet comments

Attached are the following items:



APN
19-89-8
19-99-4

19-100-2-1
19-98-6
19-98-5-5
19-98-5-4
19-98-5-6
19-103-5
19-97-10-8
19-90-1
19-90-21
19-90-20

948 23rd Avenue
1008 East 23rd Street
1080 23rd Avenue
1134 Miller Avenue
2424 East 11th Street
2430 East 11th Street
2434 East 11th Street
23rd Avenue

137 25th Avenue
1034 25th Avenue
1028 25th Avenue
1024 25th Avenue

Physical Address
Oakland
Oakland
Oakland
Oakland
Oakland
Oakland
Oakland
Oakland
Oakland
Oakland
Oakland
Oakland

CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA

94606
94606
94606
94601
94601
94601
94601
94601
94601
94601
94601
94601

Use Code
4200-Industrial Light/Manufacturing
300-Exempt Public Agency
4200-Industrial Light/Manufacturing
4000-Vacant Industrial Lanmd
2200-Double or Duplex type, two units
1100-Single Family Residential
4100-Warehouse
500-Property owned by a public utility
4100-Warehouse
2500-2 units lesser quality than 2200
1100-Single Family Residential
1100-Single Family Residential

Owner Name
JW Fleischmann LLC, Kids PARC LLC
City of Oakland
P & D 23rd Avenue Associates LLC.
JW Fleischmann LLC, Kids PARC LLC
Dennis Mayeron
Lee Williams
JW Fleischmann LLC, Kids PARC LLC
S.P. Co.
JW Fleischmann LLC, Kids PARC LLC
Xi Zhou
Jonathan West, Asa Haegermark-West
Joel Corona

P.O. Box 7509

250 Frank H Ogawa Plaza, Fir 4
409 13th Street, FIr8
P.O. Box 7509

P.O. Box 3999

2430 East 11th Street
P.O. Box 7509

P.O. Box 2500

P.O. Box 7509

16615 Rolando Boulevard
901 Del Mar Avenue
1024 25th Avenue

Owner Address
Oakland
Oakland
Oakland
Oakland
Berkeley
Oakland
Oakland

Broomfield
Oakland
San Leandro
Alameda
Oakland

CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
co

CA
CA
CA

94601
94612
94612
94601
94703
94601
94601
80038
94601
94578
94501
94601
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