## Wickham, Jerry, Env. Health

From: Kevin R. Wildenberg [kevin@streamborn.com]

**Sent:** Friday, January 06, 2012 3:18 PM **To:** Wickham, Jerry, Env. Health

**Subject:** Re: RO0029 Draft Fact Sheet comments **Attachments:** RO0029 Contact list 2440 East Eleventh.xls

Hi Jerry,

The fact sheet has been mailed to both owners and tenants with residences or properties within 200-feet from the subject property. For your convenience, I have attached the final contact list. The Excel file has two sheets. Sheet 1 is the complete contact list. Sheet 2 is the people who were sent fact sheets, which excludes duplicate addresses of those property owners who own more than one property within the specified radius.

Please contact us with any questions or comment.

Sincerely,

Kevin Wildenberg, Staff Scientist Streamborn PO Box 8330 Berkeley, CA 94707 work: 510-528-4234

mobile: 510-528-4234

From: "Wickham, Jerry, Env. Health" < jerry.wickham@acgov.org>

Date: Wed, 4 Jan 2012 09:33:59 -0800

**To:** Kevin Wildenberg < <u>kevin@streamborn.com</u>> **Subject:** RE: RO0029 Draft Fact Sheet comments

One last thing. After you mail out the Fact Sheet, please send me an email verifying that it was mailed out. I will add the verification email to our case files.

Thanks, Jerry Wickham Alameda County Environmental Health 1131 Harbor Bay Parkway Alameda, CA 94502-6577 phone: 510-567-6791

From: Kevin R. Wildenberg [mailto:kevin@streamborn.com]

Sent: Wednesday, January 04, 2012 8:54 AM

To: Wickham, Jerry, Env. Health

Subject: Re: RO0029 Draft Fact Sheet comments

Thanks for you help, Jerry.

jerry.wickham@acgov.org

Kevin Wildenberg, Staff Scientist Streamborn PO Box 8330 Berkeley, CA 94707

work: 510-528-4234 mobile: 510-520-3277

From: "Wickham, Jerry, Env. Health" < <a href="mailto:jerry.wickham@acgov.org">jerry.wickham@acgov.org</a>

Date: Wed, 4 Jan 2012 08:17:34 -0800

**To:** Kevin Wildenberg < kevin@streamborn.com > **Subject:** RE: RO0029 Draft Fact Sheet comments

Kevin,

Yes, the Fact Sheet is approved for mailing to the landowners and residents or occupants of the listed properties within 200 feet of the site. I will upload the Fact Sheet to GeoTracker so that it appears immediately.

Regards,

Jerry Wickham Alameda County Environmental Health 1131 Harbor Bay Parkway Alameda, CA 94502-6577 phone: 510-567-6791

From: Kevin R. Wildenberg [mailto:kevin@streamborn.com]

Sent: Thursday, December 29, 2011 4:50 PM

To: Wickham, Jerry, Env. Health

jerry.wickham@acgov.org

Subject: Re: RO0029 Draft Fact Sheet comments

Hi Jerry,

Please find attached the revised closure fact sheet package for 2440 East Eleventh Street, Oakland. If complete, can we mail to the property owners and upload the fact sheet to Geotracker?

Thanks for your time.

Sincerely,

Kevin Wildenberg, Staff Scientist Streamborn PO Box 8330 Berkeley, CA 94707

work: 510-528-4234 mobile: 510-520-3277

From: "Wickham, Jerry, Env. Health" < jerry.wickham@acgov.org>

Date: Wed, 28 Dec 2011 10:25:43 -0800

**To:** Kevin Wildenberg < kevin@streamborn.com > **Subject:** RO0029 Draft Fact Sheet comments

Attached are the following items:

APN	Physical Address				Use Code	Owner Name	Owner Address			
19-89-8	948 23rd Avenue	Oakland	CA	94606	4200-Industrial Light/Manufacturing	JW Fleischmann LLC, Kids PARC LLC	P.O. Box 7509	Oakland	CA	94601
19-99-4	1008 East 23rd Street	Oakland	CA	94606	300-Exempt Public Agency	City of Oakland	250 Frank H Ogawa Plaza, Flr 4	Oakland	CA	94612
19-100-2-1	1080 23rd Avenue	Oakland	CA	94606	4200-Industrial Light/Manufacturing	P & D 23rd Avenue Associates LLC.	409 13th Street, Flr 8	Oakland	CA	94612
19-98-6	1134 Miller Avenue	Oakland	CA	94601	4000-Vacant Industrial Lanmd	JW Fleischmann LLC, Kids PARC LLC	P.O. Box 7509	Oakland	CA	94601
19-98-5-5	2424 East 11th Street	Oakland	CA	94601	2200-Double or Duplex type, two units	Dennis Mayeron	P.O. Box 3999	Berkeley	CA	94703
19-98-5-4	2430 East 11th Street	Oakland	CA	94601	1100-Single Family Residential	Lee Williams	2430 East 11th Street	Oakland	CA	94601
19-98-5-6	2434 East 11th Street	Oakland	CA	94601	4100-Warehouse	JW Fleischmann LLC, Kids PARC LLC	P.O. Box 7509	Oakland	CA	94601
19-103-5	23rd Avenue	Oakland	CA	94601	500-Property owned by a public utility	S.P. Co.	P.O. Box 2500	Broomfield	CO	80038
19-97-10-8	137 25th Avenue	Oakland	CA	94601	4100-Warehouse	JW Fleischmann LLC, Kids PARC LLC	P.O. Box 7509	Oakland	CA	94601
19-90-1	1034 25th Avenue	Oakland	CA	94601	2500-2 units lesser quality than 2200	Xi Zhou	16615 Rolando Boulevard	San Leandro	CA	94578
19-90-21	1028 25th Avenue	Oakland	CA	94601	1100-Single Family Residential	Jonathan West, Asa Haegermark-West	901 Del Mar Avenue	Alameda	CA	94501
19-90-20	1024 25th Avenue	Oakland	CA	94601	1100-Single Family Residential	Joel Corona	1024 25th Avenue	Oakland	CA	94601